| NATIONAL Assessment Cer | ntre Services. 🕟 | er i Janosi MNA 119 1195 | N | 1 | |
|--|--|--|--|--------------------|----------|
| Date In: 9/9/19-16:25 | Jeb description | A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH | Time Completed | Don | e by |
| Res No: Ma May 190194124 | SAS e-filing | | | | |
| Veh No: SUDJAITY | E-mail (within Shr | rs, AIC 2hrs) | | | |
| D.O.A : 8/6/19-17:40 | i-Motor Claim | | | | |
| () | i-Motor W/O (V | Within: OD 2hrs, TP 4brs) | | | |
| OD TP/ Reporting Only | i-Photo Upload | | | | |
| TP Insurer: | Assessment/Surv | ey Report | | | |
| Tr insurer. | Ass't Report by E | Fax / Hand to Owner/ | Wksp | | |
| Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (| | Tel: | Fau | K : | |
| TP Particulars: Veh No: 6 | 91 1176D | INC()/No | n-INC() | | 3500000 |
| Owner / Driver: (| 41110 | Tel: | |) | |
| Policy No: () | Period: (|) Cover T | уре: (|) | |
| Confirmed by : (| 1 | Date: | Time: |) | |
| Insured/Driver Liability: (%) | Note-Est. Status (WO |): N: 0-20%: P: 2 | 1-79%. P: 80-100 | 0%1 | |
| Year of Registration: () | | /NO() | | | |
| Excess: (\$) Loading: \$ | |) | | | |
| | |) | 7.8 7.7 31.547. 347. | <u> </u> | - |
| | | | | De S | |
| () Walk-In Customer: Customer's in | | ential & Strictly NO r | efer of repairer. | | |
| () Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insu | urer URGENTLY. | | | 10*11 | |
| Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Invo | ice: YES () / NO | (); Towing Co | :(,' | • |) |
| Remarks:- (INC hotline: 6788 6616) | Company of the control of the contro | | Section 1 | 975898874 | QK IV |
| | A said of a day and said said a said said of the said | Date&To | rrie Completad | Done | by |
| | / Courtesy Car () | | - | | |
| 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection | () | | | | |
| 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > | \$3000] () | | | | |
| Injury: | | 2 | | | |
| | | | | (0.00-5.73 TV.000 | |
| Date/Time Actions | | | | Michigan | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | SECONOCIED - SAFER | |
| | | | | | |
| · | | | | | |
| No lie - I cont | In | voice Preparation (| hecklist | Anit (S) | Amt (1) |
| NA 19060M | | | (\$30); | fit Bill | Add Bill |
| aimant's Particulars :- | 200 PM 20 | OA : Damage Assessment (| The second secon | | |
| river/Owner: | | F: Towing Fee T: Follow-Through Survey | \$40/\$4: / \$120 | | |
| ntact No: | | T : Follow-Through Survey | | + | |
| | P. | or claiming against INC On | ly (wef 10 Jan 2005) | | |
| maged Portion: | | R: Re-inspection 11: Idac DA + SMRT Surve | \$75 cv \$160 | | |
| | | TUC Additional Services:- | | | |
| Checked by (Engr-In-Charge): | | D)* | | | |
| , , | | N5: Courtesy Cer / Tpt Allo N6: Repair Co-ordination | wange \$3 | - | |
| ditors! Comments :- | | | \$25 | | |
| 1: | | N7: Fost Repair Inspection | | | |
| | Act of the said that the head of the | N8; DV / Collect Excess Co | | | |
| | I | | | | |
| 2/3; | I 9) N Invo | N8; DV / Collect Excess Co P (N11) : TP (N::n INC) ag | ainst INC \$20 | | May E |

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful</u> and <u>accurate</u> as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

| aforesaid. | The same of the sa |
|--|--|
| AS DETO SERVICE STREET | ACCIDENT STATEMENT |
| Date Of Report | 09/09/2019 16:25 |
| Date Of Accident | 08/09/2019 17:40 |
| Exact Location Of Accident | BOON LAY WAY |
| Country/State of Loss | SINGAPORE |
| | DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE |
| Vehicle Registration Number | SLD3917Y |
| Insured/Policyholder | |
| Name Of Registered Owner | YEO BOON LEE |
| NRIC No | S1663979F |
| Email Address | NOEMAIL |
| Mobile Phone No | (LOCAL) +65-96493372 |
| Alternative Phone No | OFFICE-96493372 |
| Vehicle Particulars | |
| Manufacturer | HYUNDAI |
| Model | ELANTRA AD 1.6 GLS AT |
| Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident | PRIVATE USE |
| Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? | NO |
| If No, Please state action to be taken | THIRD PARTY |
| Vehicle Category | PRIVATE CAR |
| Insurance Company | |
| Name of Insurance Company | MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. |
| Type Of Coverage | COMPREHENSIVE |
| Fleet Policy | NO |

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number A29093079QMY

Cover Note Number

Driver

 Name of Driver
 YEO BOON LEE

 NRIC No
 \$1663979F

 Date Of Birth
 21/04/1964

 Occupation
 OUTDOOR

 Date Of Driving Pass
 22/09/1987

Driving Experience 31 YEARS AND 11 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-96493372

Fax Number

Contact Number OFFICE-96493372

EMail Address NOEMAIL

BLK 431 JURONG WEST AVENUE 1 Address

#07-308

Postcode 640431

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident CHAIN COLLISION

Weather Conditions CLEAR Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

4

involved in the accident Was any body injured in the Accident?

YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

3

Passenger 1

NAME: . -

GENDER: : MALE

Passenger 2

NAME:

: IRENE TAN

GENDER: : FEMALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name TRAFFIC POLICE DIVISION HQ - SINGAPORE CITY

ROAD: 10 UBI AVENUE 3, POSTCODE: 408865, COUNTRY: Police Station Address

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact TEL NO: 65470000 - FAX NO:

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

NO

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT - T/20190909/7001.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Remarks/ Reasons:

VIDEO FOOTAGE WITH DRIVER

Was there any audio recorded?

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

GBH1176D

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Page 2 of 28

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number

SJN3963J

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 3

Vehicle Registration Number

SMH2082D

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

Name YEO BOON LEE

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

BODY

Injured person in which vehicle?

SLD3917Y

Were seat belts worn?

YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Address Postcode

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 2

Name IRENE TAN

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

BODY

Injured person in which vehicle?

SLD3917Y

Were seat belts worn?

YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Address

Postcode

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- i. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as gossible</u>. Any will this representation or with colding of meterial facts may allow insurance companies to repudiete policy liability.
- 4. The Issue and people ance of this Form by incurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false recoming mey be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 5. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Control established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
- 7. By the ladgment of this report to the insurers, you haraby consent to the architing of this report at the centre and to copies of the toport being made available aforesald.
- S. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and enneent that:

- (s) My insurer, my workshop and the General insurence Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal information to all insurgics) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "insurers"), the insurers lawyers/jaw firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
 - (1) processing, hendling and/or dealing with my defree including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) Investigating the senident and/or my dalms;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by may
 - (IV) administoring my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of cortain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envalopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, fixed the and/or dealing with my dains. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this additiont and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, dicclose and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- my Personal Information may/ran be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or egents (including their lewyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singaporo, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (b) my Personal information will also be collected and used to compile datms history for the purpose of freud detection. impostigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that social in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Folloybolders Signature

Oate & Times

Orlyer's Signature

(If driver is not the policyhology)

Date & Time:

Reporting Contro Persons el's Signature 10 men an

KRIC/FIN No.:

| CHETCH OF AN | | 70 |
|---|--|--|
| SKETCH PLAN | landadore de deservante de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la com | W// |
| | | |
| | | - VEIDEN A-BLAZOITA |
| 17.7.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2 | the first the first to | |
| } | I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I | VER BE GBH 1176 D |
| 11.1 | | |
| | | THE THE PENT IS THE SECOND |
| | 1 | |
| 4-4- | | |
| p-f | The state of the s | ** |
| 1 . | | |
| <u> </u> | | |
| polomonia operano i o | | |
| | 1- | |
| | | |
| | | |
| 11:111: | | |
| ESCRIBE CIRCUMSTAN | CES OF THE ACCIDENT | |
| | -M | |
| ON The stated - | time and Date. | |
| I was Travella | | . / |
| G | 1 2 2 | plate SLD 3917 Y at noun Co |
| way, while State | anely, I felt a great Imp | |
| GRH 1176 D. Th | 10 | Confi |
| // / | | de. That Impact was so grat |
| that cause my | vahille propel to Internet | and collised a which bearing |
| Carplade STN 296 | 1-5 11 1 | The state of the s |
| | 7 1 1 4-1 - 1 - 1 | |
| 1 | | 1 1 1 17 |
| in a chain acci | | vehicle and realise I was |
| in a chain acci | | 1 1 1 1 |
| 1 | | vehicle and realise I was |
| in a chain acci | | vehicle and realise I was |
| in a chain acci | | vehicle and realise I was |
| in a chain acci | | vehicle and realise I was |
| in a chain acci | | vehicle and realise I was |
| in a chain acci | | vehicle and realise I was |
| in a chain acci | | vehicle and realise I was |
| in a chain acci | | vehicle and realise I was |
| in a chain acci | | vehicle and realise I was |
| in a chain acci | | vehicle and realise I was |
| in a chain acci | | vehicle and realise I was |
| in a chain acci | | vehicle and realise I was |
| in a chain acci | | vehicle and realise I was |
| in a chain acci | | vehicle and realise I was |
| in a chain acci | | vehicle and realise I was |
| in a chain acci | | vehicle and realise I was |
| in a chain acci | | vehicle and realise I was |
| in a chain acci | | vehicle and realise I mas |
| in a chain acci | | vehicle and realise I mas |
| in a chain acci | | vehicle and realise I was |
| in a chain acci | | vehicle and realise I was |
| in/a chain acci | ident involving 4 car. The | vehicle and realise I was |
| in/a chain acci | | vehicle and realise I was |
| in/a chain acci | ident involving 4 car. The | vehicle and realise I was |
| in a chain acci SMH 2082D. LARATION Stadaso the fosegoing parts | ident involving 4 car. The | vehicle and realise I was effirst car bearing carplat |
| in/a chain acci | ident involving 4 car. The | vehicle and realise I was |

| Date of Accident | : 8/9/2019 Accident Time: 17 40 (24-HR-Format) |
|---|---|
| Accident Place | : Boon Lay way |
| Vehicle Reg. No. (Car Plate No.) | SLD 3917 Y |
| Vehicle Make/Model | : Hyundai Elentra |
| Insurance Company | MSIG Policy No. |
| Owner or Company Name /IC No. | : Yeo Boon Lu S1663979F |
| Owner or Company Contact No. | : 96493372 Owner's Hp Company Tel |
| DRIVER'S Name / IC No. | : Yeo Boon Lec 5/66 3979 F |
| DRIVER'S Date Of Birth | : 21/04/1964 DRIVER'S License Pass Date |
| Relationship of Owner & Driver | : Spouse \ Parents \ Children \ Sibling \ Employee\ Others: |
| DRIVER'S Address | : APT BLK 431 Junny West Ave 1 #07-308 |
| DRIVER'S Contact No./ Alt No. | :1) 96493372 2) |
| DRIVER'S Occupation | : INDOOR OUTDOOR (e.g. working inside or outside office) |
| Email Address | : ADMM@ Mycar. SG |
| Weather & Road Surface | CLEAR & DRY RAINING & WET \ AFTER RAIN & WET |
| Reporting Type | : Reporting Only \ Claim Other Party) Claim Own Insurance |
| Number of Passengers (Including D | river): 03 Imaly I Lemole Cirtne 7cm) |
| Was there any video Captured by ca Exact purpose for which vehicle was | r camera (YES) NO s being used at the time of accident: Private use \ Work purpose |
| Other P | arty Driver's Particular (if any) |
| Vehiclo Reg. No: C78H 1176 D | Vehicle Reg. No: STN 3963 J |
| Vehicle Make\Model: | Vehicle Make\Model: |
| Name Driver: | Name Driver: |
| IC No. Driver: | IC No. Driver: |
| Driver's Contact & Add: | Driver's Contact & Add: |

SMH 2082 D





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

1 of 3 Report No. T/20190909/7001

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

| Date/Time Report Made: 09/09/2019 00:27 | | Made: | Vide Report No.: | Station Diary No.: | | |
|--|----------------------|-------|--|----------------------------|--|--|
| Informa | nt's Partic | ulars | | | | |
| Name of YEO BO | Informant: ON LEE | | Address: APT BLK 431 JURONG WES SINGAPORE 640431 | ST AVENUE 1 #07-308 | | |
| ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S1663979F | | | Contact No.: Home/Office: | Mobile: 96493372 | | |
| Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN | | | Email: ay1392@yahoo.com | | | |
| Sex: Age: Date of Birth: 21/04/1964 | | | Type of Informant: Driver | | | |
| Race: Chinese | | | Language: English | Institution / School Name: | | |
| Occupation: GRAB DRIVER | | | Driving Licence Information: Class: | Date of Expiry: | | |

| General Infor | mation of the Acc | dent | | | |
|--|-----------------------------|-----------------------|---|-----------------|-----------------------------------|
| Type of Accident: | Injury Others | Drink Drive: No | Date/Time of Accident: 08/09/2019 | | Type of Location Straight Road |
| Location: BOON LAY W | VAY | | | | |
| Weather: Clear | | Road Surface: Dry | | Ros 60 | ad Speed Limit: Km/h |
| Traffic Flow: Traffic Control: Traffic Light - Working | | | Vorking | | ffic Volume: derate |
| Type of Collis Between Mov | ion: ing Vehicles - Head | i To Rear | | Any am No | yone conveyed by bulance: |

| Vehicle No. | Туре | Make | Model | Color | Condition | No of Passenge |
|-------------|------|---------------------|-------|-------|-----------|----------------|
| GBH1176D | Car | | | | | 0 |
| SJN3963J | Car | 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 | | | | 0 |
| SLD3917Y | Car | | | | | 0 |
| SMH2082D | Car | | - | | - | 0 |





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

2 of 3 Report No. T/20190909/7001

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

| Details of Perso Any Pedestrian Ir | | | TOTAL TENE | E LONG THE REAL PROPERTY. | | | |
|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------|---------------|------------|-------------------------------------|----------|-----------------------------------|--|
| No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL | | | Use of Pe | Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA | | | |
| Driver | | United Street | | | | THE SAME OF STREET | |
| Name | YEO BOON LEE | | | ID No |). | S1663979F | |
| Related Vehicle | SLD3917Y (Car) | | Conta | ct No. | 96493372 | | |
| Hospital/Clinic | NIL | | | Class Drivin Licend Expire | g | Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL | |
| Date Treatment | NIL | | Date Disc | harge | NIL | | |
| No. of Days gran | Days granted Medical Leave 02 | | Degree of | Injury | Slight | | |

Brief Details.

On 8 September 2019 at about 5.40pm. I was driving my vehicle bearing SLD3917Y along Boon Lay Way . While I slow down and stop my vehicle due to a traffic light suddenly I felt a Impact from my back and realise another vehicle bearing GBH1176D hit on to my rear of my vehicle . Due to the huge impact my vehicle hit onto another vehicle bearing SJN3963J and vehicle bearing SJN3963J hit another vehicle bearing SMH2082D . So that I waited for tow service and get a replacement car from my workshop and I felt some pains on my back so that I went to 525 Ang Mo Kio ave 10 Internedical to consult a doctor and got 2days mc .





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000 3 of 3 Report No. T/20190909/7001

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

NP168

| Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable | Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required. |
|--|---|
| Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable | Date/Time: 09/09/2019 00:27 |
| Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPIB / MOHAMAD ZULFAZDLI BIN ABDULLAH Contact No.: 65476204 | Classification Of Case: |
| Authentication Stamp | |



MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 4-Sharmar sais; 8-21-01 SGA Cantor 2, Sagapore Ob0807 Fol ~65-6627 7988, Fox. ~65-6627 7980 Co. Rog No. 200412212G - GST Rog No. 20-0412212G

Certificate of Insurance

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1969 (FEDERATION OF MALAYSIA)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP. 189 OF THE REVISED EDITION)

(REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISK AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1998 EDITION (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF

Form M.E.1 Individual Ownership

MOTOR MAX PLUS

Comprehensive

Certificate No. A 29093079 CMY

Excess: SQD606

m Excess : SGD100

- 1. Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle SLD3917Y
- 2. Name of Policyholder

Yeo Boon Lee

- 3. Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act 24/08/2019
- 4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

15/12/2019

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*

Yeo Boon Lee Any other person provided he is driving on the Policyholder's order or with the Policyholder's permission.

- * Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

Use only for social domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business. The Policy does not cover use for hire or reward racing pace-making reliability trial speed-testing the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

PLEASE NOTE ALL CLAIMS RELATED REPAIR CAN BE CARRIED OUT AT ANY WORKSHOP OF YOUR CHOICE OR AT ANY MSIG AUTHORISED MORKSHOP LISTED IN THE ATTACHED.

This Certificate is not transferable to a new owner of the vehicle. If for any reason the Policy is terminated during its currency, the Certificate must be returned to the insurer within 7 days of the termination or if the Certificate has been lost or destroyed, a Statutory Declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offence under the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189).

VWE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pts. Ltd.

for Chief Executive Officer

JT 84201904090953